Corporate Off.: Plot No. 149, Sector No. 10,

PCNTDA, Bhosari, Pune - 411 026.

Maharashtra (India)

Tel : +91 20 46763991 Fax : +91 20 46765128 Email : cubuiltindia@gmail.com

Web : www.cubuilt.com

CIN No.: U29300PN2020PTC193247



CU-BUILT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

To, The Deputy Conservator of Forest, Social Forest Division, 301, 3rd Floòr, Bahumadi Bhawan, Bhuj, Kutch, Gujarat

Sub:

Diversion of 0.0390 ha Reserved Forest land for construction road in Bhuj-Bhachau road Village:Kanaiyabe, Ta:Bhuj, Dist:Kutch in favour of Cu-Built India Private Limited. - Regarding submission of compliance report to Stage-1 forest approval dated 04/01/2022

Ref:

- MOEFCC Integrated Regional Office, Gandhinagar F. No. 6-GJB 092/2021-BHO/, dated 04.01.2022.
- 2. Your office letter number:ક/જમન/ટે.૮/૫૩૨-૩૪/૨૧-૨૨તા.૦૭/૦૧/૨૦૨૨

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above referred letters and In-principle forest approval dated 04-01-2022 for diversion of 0.0390 ha forest land for construction of approach road near village Kanaiyabe, Block Bhuj in favour of Cu-Built India Private Limited in Katchchh district of Gujarat, we here by submitting the compliance report to conditions stipulated under Stage 1 approval as below for further consideration & grant of final approval (i.e. Stage 2):

S.no.	Condition	Compliance
		nanding over of forest land by the state forest
many consumption	partment.	Camalia I
1	The cost of Compensatory Afforestation at	Complied
	the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the	In compliance of demand note raised by th
	the cost of survey, demarcation and erection	DCF office, total amount of Rs 1,11,201/- ha
	of permanent pillars if required on the CA	been paid by the company in CAMPA Fun
	land shall be deposited in advance with the	account vide chique which attached herewith o
	Forest Department by the project authority.	dated 21.01.2022 towards cost for NPV an
	The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The	Compensatory Afforestation, which includes R
	scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works	94,119/- towards the cost of compensator afforestation
	scheduled for subsequent years.etc.	anorestation
. 0		Copy of Demand Note, e-challan & Paymer
(0)	ના. વ. સ. શી વિસ્તરણ વન વિભાગ	summary is enclosed as Annexure 1.
7		
	નંપ્રેન્ડેક્	A
	di. 39.131.22	214 000
	્રિજ-કચ્છ.	A HOLA PRILATE AND A STATE OF THE PRILATE AND A
	0//	Reg. Office my
	644	(CO) Survey No.370,
		Ta. Bhul-Kutch
		10 × 103/
		TUTCHY

Works :- Survey No.370, 371, 374/1, 375/1, 376/1, 376/2, 377, 381/1., In village :Kaniyabe, Taluka : Bhuj, District : Kachchh -370115 (India)

CS CamScanner

S.no.	Condition	Compliance
2	The State Government shall charge the Net	Complied
	present value (NPV) for the 0.0390 Ha. forest	
	area to be diverted under this proposal from	In compliance of demand note raised by the
	the User Agency as per the orders of the	DCF office, total amount of Rs 1,11,201/- has
	Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated	been paid by the company in CAMPA Fund
	30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008,	account vide cheque which attached herewith
	24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA no. 566 in	on dated 21.01.2022 towards cost for NPV and
	WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the	Compensatory Afforestation, which includes Rs
	guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letter	17,082/- towards the cost of compensatory
	No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II) dated 18/09/2003 as	afforestation
	well as letter No.5-2/2006-FC dated	
	03/10/2006 dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-	Copy of Demand Note, e-challan & Payment
	FC dated 05/02/2009 and chapter 3 of FCA	summary is enclosed as Annexure 1.
	handbook 2019 of F(C)A,1980 & FC Rules	
	2003 in this regards.	
3	Additional amount of the NPV of the	Agreed
	diverted forest land, if any, becoming due	Undertaking for same is enclosed as Annexure-
	after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble	2.
	Supreme Court of India on receipt of the	
	report from the Expert Committee, shall be	
	charged by the State Government from the	
	User Agency. The user agency shall furnish	
	an undertaking to this effect.	
4	The complete compliance of the FRA, 2006	Complied
	shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District	FRA Certificate had been issued by District Collector
	collector.	Copy of FRA certificate enclosed as Annexure 3.
	Concetor:	copy of the certificate enclosed as Affile vote 3.
5	The KML files of the area to be diverted and	Condition pertains to forest department.
	the CA areas shall be uploaded on the e-	
	Green watch portal with all requisite details.	
	before issuing working permission towards linear projects or submitting compliance	
	report for seeking stage-II approval, as the	
	case may be.	
6	All the funds received from the user agency	Complied
	under the project shall be	
	transferred/deposited to CAMPA fund only	
	through e-portal.	
B. Cor	raition which needs to be strictly complied of	n field after handing over of forest land to the the compliance in form of undertaking shall be
	mitted prior to Stage-II approval	and compliance in form of ondereaking shall be
1	Legal status of the forest land shall remain	Agreed
	unchanged	Legal status of the diverted forest land
		admeasuring 0.0390 ha will remain unchanged.
		Undertaking for the same is enclosed as
2	Compensatory Afforestation shall be talen	Annexure 4.
4	Compensatory Afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest department by take up road	Complied In compliance of demand note raised by the
	side plantation (minimum 100 saplings) to	DCF office total amount of Rs 1,11,201/- has
	1 F (//////////////////////	NDIA PR
	۸ ,	
		Reg. Office m
	1 Trail	Kendiyoha 5
		1 3 Ta. Brack out 15

S.no.	Condition	Compliance
	improve green cover in the district at the cost	been paid by the company in CAMPA Fund
	of the user agency. As far as possible, a	account vide chique which attached herewith on
	mixture of local indigenous species shall be	dated 21.01.2022 towards cost for NPV and
	planted and monocultures of any species	Compensatory Afforestation, which includes Rs
	may be avoided.	94,119/- towards the cost of compensatory
		afforestation
		CA Scheme shall be implemented by the State
	A second to the	Forest Dept. Agreed
3.	No tree felling shall be involved in the	Undertaking for the same is enclosed as
	implementation of this project.	
	and the state of the	Annexure-5.
4	No damage to the flora and fauna of the	Not Applicable
	adjoining area shall be caused.	The proposed transmission line is not passing
		through any Protected area i.e. NP/WLS.
		However, company shall ensure the mitigation
		measure/ conditions stipulated in the forest clearance and suggested by DCF, if any in this
		regard during execution of project.
	The state of the s	Not Applicable
5	User Agency shall obtain Environmental	Not Applicable
	Clearance as per the provisions of the	
	Environment (Protection) Act, 1986, if	11
	applicable	And a second
6	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be	Agreed
	changed without prior approval of Central	Undertaking for same is enclosed as Annexure-
	Government.	6.
7	No labour camp shall be established on the	Agreed
	forest land.	Undertaking for same is enclosed as Annexure-
		7.
8	Sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate	Agreed
	fuel, shall be provided by the User Agency to	Undertaking for same is enclosed as Annexure
	the labourer after purchasing the same from	8.
	the State Forest Department or the Forest	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Development Corporation or any other legal	
	source of alternate fuel.	
9	The boundary of the diverted forest land	
	shall be suitably demarcated on ground at	Undertaking for same is enclosed as Annexure
	the project cost as per the directions of the	9.
	concerned Division Forest Officer.	Branch and the second s
10	No additional or new path will be laid inside	Agreed
	the forest area for transportation of	Undertaking for same is enclosed as Annexure
	construction materials for execution of the	10.
	project work.	And the second s
11	The period of diversion under this approval	Agreed
	shall be co-terminus with the period of the	Undertaking for same is enclosed as Annexure
	lease to be granted in favour of the user	11.
	agency or the project life whichever is less.	
12	The forest land shall not be used for any	Agreed
	purpose other than that specified in the	Undertaking for same is enclosed as Annexure
	project proposal.	12.

S.no.	Condition	Compliance
13	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Govt. of India.	Agreed Undertaking for same is enclosed as Annexure- 13.
14	The User Agency shall submit the annual self-compliance report in respect of the above stated conditions to the State Government and Integrated Regional Office Gandhinagar by the end of March every year.	Agreed Undertaking for same is enclosed as Annexure- 14.
15	The User Agency shall comply with all the provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, Hon'ble Court Order (s) and NGT Order (s) pertaining to this project, if any, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.	Agreed Undertaking for same is enclosed as Annexure- 15.
16	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act,1980 and action would be taken as per the MOEF7CC Guideline F.No-11-42/2017-FC dt.29/01/2018.	Agreed Undertaking for same is enclosed as Annexure- 16.
17.	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.	Undertaking for same is enclosed as Annexure 17.
18	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal. (http://parivesh.nic.in/)	Agreed

In view of above compliances, you are humbly requested to kindly grant the working permission to undertake the construction activities on diverted forest land and process the Stage 1 compliances for grant of final approval (i.e. Stage-II approval) under Section 2 of FC Act, 1980 by the Central Govt.

Thanking you.

For, CU-BUILT INDIA PRIVATE

(Authorized Signatory)

Encl: As Above

Survey No.370,

Undertaking for Condition A-3 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01..2022

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertake to pay Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged the State Government.

Authorized Signatory & Cu-Built India Private Limit

Authorized Signatory

Urvey No.370, Authorized Signatory
Kanaiyabe Cu Bullt India Private Limited

Undertaking for Condition B-1 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01..2022

Reg. Office

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertakes that the legal status of the 0.0390 ha proposed protected forest land area for the construction of approach area profile main unchanged.

CS CamScanner

Reg. Office Survey No.370, Authorized Signatory Kanaiyabe, Cultural India Private Limited

Undertaking for Condition B-3 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01..2022

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertakes that no tree-felling shall be involved during the implementation of this project.

Undertaking for Condition B-6 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01..2022

Reg. Office

Survey No.370, Kanaiyabe,

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertakes that the layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Central Government DIA PRIL

Authorized Signatory Eu Built India Private Limited

Undertaking for Condition B-7 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01.2022

Reg. Office Survey No.370,

Kanaiyabe, Authorized Signatory
Ta.Bhuj-Kutc Co-Byilt India Private Limited

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertakes that no labour camp shall be established on the forest land.

Authorized Signatory
Built India Private Limited

Undertaking for Condition B-8 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01.2022

Survey No.370,

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertakes that if required Cu-Built India Private Limited provides sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate fuel to the labourer after purchasing the same from the state forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel.

0.370, Authorized Signatory
Cu Built India Private Limited

Undertaking for Condition B-9 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01.2022

Reg. Office

Survey No.370,

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertakes that the boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost as per the directions of the concerned Division Forest Officer.

Reg. Office Authorized Signatory
Kanalyab Cu-Built India Private Limited

Undertaking for Condition B-10 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01.2022

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertakes that no additional or new path will be laid inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.

Undertaking for Condition B-11 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01.2022

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertakes that the period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of the lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life which is less.

2370 23, Southorized Signatory CO-Boily India Private Limited

Undertaking for Condition B-12 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01.2022

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertakes that the forest land shall not be used for any

purpose other than that specified in the project proposal TOTA PR

Authorized Signatory
Cu Built India Private Limited

Undertaking for Condition B-13 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01.2022

/ Reg. Office Survey No.370, Kansiyabe,

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertakes that the forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior

approval of Govt. of India.

Authorized Signatory
Built India Private Limited

Undertaking for Condition B-14 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01.2022

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertakes to submit the annual self-compliance report in respect of the above stated conditions to the state Government and Integrated Regional Office Gandhinagar by the end of March every year.

Authorized Signatory Cu-Built India Private Limited

Undertaking for Condition B-15 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01.2022

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertakes to comply with all the provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, Hon'ble Court Order 9s) and NGT Order (s) pertaining to this project, if any, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.

Survey No.370,

Kanalyaba,

Authorized Signatory Talehoj-Kutch Lu-Built India Private Limited

Undertaking for Condition B-16 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01.2022

Cu-Built India Private Limited here by undertakes to net violate any conditions of the stage-1 approval on dt.04.01.2022.

Sign Office And Control No. 370, Province to the Control of the Co

Authorized Signatory
Built India Private Limited

Undertaking for Condition B-17 of stage-1 approval dated 04.01.2022

Cu-Built India Private Limited agreed with any other condition that the Ministry of Environement, Forests & Climate Change stipulate from time to time in interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.

Authorized Signatory
Sanaiyaba,
S

ener explored				Online	payment histor	y made by	Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA	САМРА
	د Help							
Sno	Sno. Proposal Detail	Application_No	Application No (New)	150	be Paid/Amount	Payment Pa		Demand Letter
п	PP/GJ/Approach/140189/2021 ("Iviewreport.aspx? pid=FP/GJ/Approach/140189/2021) Construction of Approach road for the our company CJ-Bull! INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED placed at Sr No.370,371,374/1,375/1,376/1 Willage:Kanaiyabe, Ta:Bhuj, Dist:Kutch.	APPROACH1401892021828 70140189828 604 Jan 2022 CA:	570140189828		19/-; CAT: 0/- Add PA 0/- : Other 82/-, Charges 0/- :	i	Fund Verified by 2022 Nodal Officer On Bank Name: Bank Of India Union Mode of Bank Of Payment India (Challan) Challan 17 Jan Generated 2022	Demand Letter (/writereaddata/Fundpdf/120120221759047078_FPGJApproach1401892021_User_Fund_Demanded_7723P6.px
				: Total : 111201/-	1201/-	ةة	Transaction 07 Mar Date 2022	

** (www.Digitalindia.Gov.in)

** Aper Demonstration of the control of the control

(HTTPS://DATA.GOV.IN/)

india.govi

(HTTP://www.PMINDIA.GOV.IN/EN/)

(HTTP://www.nic.in/)

(HTTPS://INDIA.GOV.IN/)

GOV (HTTPS://www.myGOV.IN/)

BHARAT (HTTPS://SWACHHBHARAT.MYGOV.IN/)

© Content Owned, Updated and Maintained by Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India Terms & Conditions (TermsandConditions.aspx) I Privacy Policy (Privacypolicy.aspx) I Copyright Policy (CopyrightPolicy.aspx) I Hyperlinking Policy (HyperlinkingPolicy.aspx) I Accessibility Statement (Accessibilitystatement.aspx) I Disclaimer.aspx) I Contact Us (contact.aspx)

For any Technical support, Please Contact EFCCID, NIC, New Delhi, manitaring-fc(at)nic(dot)in